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The Recreation Department is located on the ground floor of the Acton Town Hall, 472 Main Street, Acton, MA  01720.  Normal business hours 
are Monday-Friday, 8AM-5PM. 

New Town Hall Office Phone:  (978) 929-6640 Fax:  (978) 929-6340 Dept. Email:  recreation@acton-ma.gov 

NARA Park Bathhouse Phone:  (Seasonal) Memorial Day – August 26, 2011: (978) 929-6437 

Director of Natural Resources:  Tom Tidman, ttidman@acton-ma.gov 

Recreation Director:  Cathy Fochtman, cfochtman@acton-ma.gov 

Events & Program Coordinator:  Maura Haberman, mhaberman@acton-ma.gov 

Recreation Assistant:  Jen Andersen, jandersen@acton-ma.gov  

Registration Secretary:  Cheryl Getsick, cgetsick@acton-ma.gov  

Recreation Commission: Karen Jarsky, Kim Bodnar, Betsy Mercier, Bridget Matz 

Recreation Commission Email:  rc@acton-ma.gov 

 
ACTON SPORTS CONTACT INFORMATION 
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OTHER CONTACTS: 

A-B Community Education:  (978) 266-2525 

Acton Garden Club:  Pat Kosicki, (978) 263-2812 

Acton Health Department:  (978) 929-6632, health@acton-ma.gov  

Acton Lions Club:  www.actonlions.org  

All Seasons Tennis Club:  Ron Parlman, (978) 263-3660 

Boxborough Recreation Department:  Sue Reuther, (978) 266-1490, sreuther@comcast.net  

Boy Scout Troop 284:  www.troop284acton.org  

Chelmsford Ice Forum:  www.fmcicesports.com 

Chinese Martial Arts/Athletic Balance:  (978) 635-1090      www.wushukungfu.net  

Chris Carter:  cjcartermusic@gmail.com  

CMASS Model Rockets:  www.cmass.org  

Concord Conservatory of Music:  (978) 369-0010, www.concordconservatory.org  

Hybid Farm:  (978) 263-0063, www.hybidfarm.com  

NARA Park Beach Office:  Seasonal – Memorial Day thru last Friday in August, (978) 929-6437  

NARA Park Amphitheater:  Only during event time-this is not a manned phone, 978-929-6438  

Silver Fox Coach: Bill Fox, 800-734-8106, www.silverfoxcoach.com 

South Acton Commuter Bicycle Lockers:  Acton Planning Department, (978) 929-6631, planning@acton-ma.gov 
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